Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of
Rs. 11,01,36 ,000/- (Rupees eleven crore one lakh and thirty six thousand only)as 151 instalment
(50% of total central share) of the total sanctioned amount of Rs. 22,02,71,000/- (Rupees twenty

two crore two lakh seventy one thousand only) for the year 2009-10 to the Govt. of Assam for
implementing the scheme "Multi Sectoral Development Programme for minorities" for Hailakandi
district as per the details enclosed at Annexure. The non-recurring grant may be released to the
Govt. of Assam through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

[...]

14 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

6. Re-appropriation of funds from the Major Head 2552 to functional Head 3601 have been
carried out with the approval of Secretary (MA) as per his office diary No. 1658/Secy(MA)/09
dated 19.08.2009 for an amount of Rs. 11,01,36,000/- (Rupees eleven crore one lakh and thirty
six thousand only).

Copy to:-
1. The Accountant General , Govt. of Assam, Dispur
2. Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
3. Secretary, Minority Development and Welfare Department, Govt. of Assam (Dispur)

vide their letter No.